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RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING

STOCKBRIDGE COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER

OCC. = OCCUPANTS

= CASED OPENINGC.O.

MIN.

MAX.

MFR.

MGR.

= MINIMUM

= MAXIMUM

= MANUFACTURER

= MANAGER

M.O.

MTL.

N.I.C.

N.S.F.

O.C.

O.H.

O.S.B.

N.T.S.

PL.

P

PLWD

PROP.

PT.

Q.T.

P.T.

PROV.

OPP.

= NOT IN CONTRACT

= METAL

= NOT TO SCALE

= OPPOSITE

= PAINT

= PLATE

= PROVIDE

= PLYWOOD

= ON CENTER

= OVERHEAD

= PROPERTY LINE

= QUARRY TILE

= MASONRY OPENING

= PROPOSED

= PRESSURE TREATED

= ORIENTED STRAND BOARD

= NET SQUARE FOOTAGE

REQ'D

R.C.P.

REF.

REINF.

R.O.

RM

S.A.T.C.
SCH./SCHED.

SIM.

SH.

S.F.

SHT.

S.S.

STL.

SPECS.

STD.

SL.

= STAINLESS STEEL

= SPECIFICATIONS

= ROUGH OPENING

= SIMILAR

= STANDARD

= SHEET

= ROOM

= SHELF / SHELVES

= REQUIRED

= SCHEDULE

= STEEL

= SLOPE

= REFER / REFERENCE

T.O.

TRSM

TOIL.

T.O.S.

UL

V.C.T.

TYP.

U.N.O.

VERT.

W/

W

V.W.C.

V.I.F.

W/D

WWF

W.H.

WD

= TOP OF

= VERIFY IN FIELD

= TRANSOM

= TYPICAL

= TOILET

= WITH

= WASHER/DRYER

= WATER HEATER

= WOOD

= WIDE

= VERTICAL

STRUCT.

= SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING

= UNITED LABORATORIES

= VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

= STRUCTURE / STRUCTURAL

= VINYL WALL COVERING

= SQUARE FEET / FOOTAGE

= REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

= UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

= TOP OF SLAB / STEEL

= REINFORCE / REINFORCED

= WELDED WIRE FABRIC

= RADIUSRAD.

ACC.

# / NO.

ACOUST.

C

B.O.

CLR.

C.M.U.

COL.

C.J.

ALUM.

A.F.F.

C.T.

BLKG.

APP/APPROX

CONC.

CONT.

BLD./BLDG.

CLG.

ARCH.

= ACCESSIBLE

= CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

= BOTTOM OF

= CONTROL JOINT

= CLEAR

= COLUMN

= NUMBER

= ALUMINUM

= CENTER LINE

= ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

= CERAMIC TILE

= BUILDING

= ACOUSTICAL

= APPROXIMATE / APPROXIMATELY

= CONCRETE

= CONTINUOUS

= BLOCKING

= CEILING

= ARCHITECT / ARCHITECTURAL

EA.

D.F.

E.O.S.

EX./EXIST.

E.J.

ELEV.

F.D.

F.E.

D

E.I.F.S.

EQ.

D.S.

DW

DIA. / ~

DWG

DN

H

G.C.

GALV

FIN.

FT.

G.W.B.

GA.

FL.

F.R.

G.S.F.

H.C.

HOR./HORIZ.

FTG.

HT.

MATL.

F.E.C.

= GENERAL CONTRACTOR

= GALVANIZED

= HIGH

= FOOT / FEET

= DRINKING FOUNTAIN

= EACH

= FINISH OR FINISHED

= GYPSUM WALLBOARD

= GAUGE

= EDGE OF SLAB

= EXISTING

= EXPANSION JOINT

= FLOOR

= ELEVATOR

= FIRE RATED / RETARDED

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

= FLOOR DRAIN

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER

= DEEP

= EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM

= EQUAL

= GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE

= DOWNSPOUT

= HANDICAP

= HORIZONTAL

= DISHWASHER

= FOOTING

= HEIGHT

= MATERIAL

= DIAMETER

= DRAWING

= DOWN

CTR = CENTER

OPG. = OPENING

CONTRACTOR:

ARCHITECT:

DRAWING INDEX PROJECT NOTES

PROJECT DIRECTORY

AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

ABBREVIATION LEGEND

PROJECT INFORMATION VICINITY MAP

BUILDING LOCATION

PROJECT S.F.:

TBD

EXISTING FOOTPRINT= 20,017 GROSS S.F.

CITY OF STOCKBRIDGE, GA
CITY MANAGER, DAVID MILLIRON
4640 NORTH HENRY BLVD
STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281
(770) 389-7900

NOT TO SCALE
STOCKBRIDGE COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER

146 BURKE ST
STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281

YESFULLY SPRINKLERED:

ADDRESS:

PROJECT NAME: GENERAL CONTRACTOR (G.C.) SHALL CONTACT THE COUNTY FIRE MARSHALLS

OFFICE WHEN APPROXIMATELY 80% COMPLETE FOR PRELIMINARY INSPECTION AND

AGAIN AT 100% COMPLETE FOR A FINAL INSPECTION TO RECEIVE A CERTIFICATE

OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT.

IF ANY PORTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE AT VARIANCE WITH REQUIRED

BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES OR OTHER PROVISIONS (NFPA, NEMA, ETC.) THE

G.C. SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY AND CONSULT THE ARCHITECT FOR CONSTRUCION

CHANGE DIRECTIVES.

G.C. SHALL COMPLY WITH AND GIVE NOTICES REQUIRED BY LAWS, ORDINANCES,

RULES, REGULATIONS AND LAWFUL ORDERS OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES BEARING ON

PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.  NOTIFY THE COUNTY INSPECTOR PRIOR TO

BEGINNING EVERY PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION.

G.C. SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT AND OTHER PERMITS

AND GOVERNMENTAL FEES, LICENSES AND INPSECTIONS NECESSARY FOR PROPER

EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK. G.C. SHALL SUBMIT (1) COPY OF ALL

PERMITS, INSPECTION AND OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATES TO OWNER, IF APPROPRIATE.

AT END OF PROJECT, G.C. SHALL PROVIDE TO THE OWNER ANY RELATED USER

MANUALS, MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS'

INFORMATION ON ALL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY G.C. AS IT RELATES TO THIS

PROJECT.

G.C. SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO AND DURING

CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE

PROCEEDING WITH THE PROJECT.

THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE SHALL BE RELATED TO THE ENTIRE PROJECT AND

BE CONDUCTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS.

THIS SCHEDULE SHALL BE FURNISHED, IF REQUIRED, TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR

FOR THE PURPOSES OF CERTIFYING THE BUILDING'S OCCUPANCY AND/OR

AVAILABILITY FOR USE.

G.C. SHALL AWARD SUBCONTRACTS TO ENTITIES DULY LICENSED IN THE STATE OF

GEORGIA AND HENRY COUNTY FOR WORK TO BE PERFORMED ON THE PROJECT.

G.C. SHALL ASSUME THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY/ALL REQUIRED TESTING, SUCH

AS STRUCTURAL, SOIL, HYDROLOGY, CIVIL, HAZARD, ETC., IF REQUIRED.

THE USE OF THE SITE SHALL BE CONFINED ONLY TO THOSE AREAS APPROVED BY

THE OWNER AND BUILDING INSPECTOR, IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE PUBLIC EXPOSURE

TO UNSAFE CONDITIONS.

SITE AND STRUCTURE SHALL BE CLEANED AT THE END OF THE PROJECT, FREE

OF DUST, DEBRIS, OILS, STAINS, FINGERPRINTS AND LABELS FROM EXPOSED

FINISHED SURFACES. SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL, ON A DAILY BASIS, BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL OF ANY TRASH GENERATED BY THEIR CREW.

BUILDING SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AND CLEAR OF MATERIALS / EQUIPMENT.

SINK(S), WITH PERMISSION FROM THE OWNER, MAY BE USED DURING

CONSTRUCTION AS A WATER SOURCE BUT MUST BE KEPT CLEAN.

G.C. SHALL PROTECT ALL COMPONENTS, BUILDING FINISHES AND INSTALLED ITEMS

INTENDED TO REMAIN.  REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT DUE TO DAMAGE DURING

DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AT SOLE EXPENSE OF G.C.

ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DELAYS CREATED BY

NON-STANDARD ITEMS OR OTHER SPECIALTY ITEMS.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND

PERMANENT FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES.

WHERE NECESSARY, G.C. SHALL SUBMIT TESTING REPORTS FOR ANY SUBSTITUTE

MATERIALS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION OF THE ITEM OR MATERIAL.

DRAWING SCALES AS STATED HEREIN ARE VALID ON THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS

ONLY.  DO NOT SCALE FROM REPRODUCED BLUELINE OR COPIED DRAWINGS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROTECTED UNDER COPYRIGHT AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF

INNOVO, INC.  DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR

IN PART.  DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED FOR THE PROJECT AND SITE SPECIFICALLY

IDENTIFIED HEREIN AND ARE NOT TO BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.

APPLICABLE CODES:

2006

2006

2006

2006

2000

2005

2006

2006

GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, CHAPTER 120-3-20

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

INNOVO, INC.

TODD ERNST

125 STRATFORD CIR.

P: 678-438-5778

STOCKBRIDGE, GA  30281

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE (W/ GA AMD'TS)

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE W/ GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (W/ GA AMD'TS)

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (W/ GA AMD'TS)

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (W/ GA AMD'TS)

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (W/ GA AMD'TS)

HENRY COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
664  INDUSTRIAL BLVD
MCDONOUGH GA 30253
(770) 288-6600

NOT TO SCALE

STOCKBRIDGE, GA

OUTLINE OF BUILDING

PROJECT VICINITY

F.V. = FIELD VERIFY

L

CONSTRUCTION FOOTPRINT= 14,353 GROSS S.F.

HENRY COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
140 HENRY PARKWAY
MCDONOUGH GA 303253
(770) 288-6051
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DN

UP

DN

FD

DN

UP

FD

FD

FD

DN

UP

FD

FD FD

REF.

R
E

F
.

FD

FD

DN

DN

DN

DN

10. PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS

9. EXTINGUISHMENT REQUIREMENTS

268 M  268 F

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED MALE 7

1

2

EXISTING BLD.

PROVIDED FEMALE 8

PROVIDED MALE 10
PROVIDED FEMALE 12

2,019 S.F.ASSEMBLY Aa S.F.

210'�0"

72" (FRONT + REAR)

324"

1,763 S.F.ASSEMBLY Ab S.F.

975 S.F.BUSINESS S.F. 975 NET S.F.

4,443 NET S.F.

48"

BUILDING TOTAL NET S.F. 10,182 NET S.F.

CODE SUMMARY

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR:

DOORS

LONGEST PATH OF TRAVEL

EGRESS

LONGEST PATH OF TRAVEL PLANOCCUPANT LOAD PLAN

RATED PARTITIONS & CEILING AREAEGRESS CALCULATIONS PLAN

6. OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION

5. OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
4. FIRE RESISTANCE &

HEIGHT PROVIDED:

EXISTING HT TO REMAIN:
14'-0" @ PERIMETER WALL
26'-0" TO RIDGE

1. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

3. HEIGHT & AREA LIMITATIONS

STORIES PROVIDED:

2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE

1

8. ARRANGEMENT OF MEANS

LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE =

OF EGRESS (SPRINKLERED)

7. MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENTS

CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED

CODE REFERENCE:

TOTAL WIDTH PROVIDED

36" PROVIDED

DIST. = 210'-0"

1

72" PROVIDED2

324" PROVIDED

FRONT

CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED

TOTAL WIDTH PROVIDED

48" MIN.

72" PROVIDED3

72" PROVIDED4

72" PROVIDED5

NOTE:
194 FIXED SEATS SHOWN IN AUDITORIUM LAYOUT
99 NON-FIXED SEATS IN THE BLACK BOX LAYOUT
3 NON-FIXED SEATS IN VIP BALCONY

1/38

1/33

1/200

1/200

EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING MUST PROVIDE A MIN. OF ONE
FOOT
CANDLE UNINTERRUPTED LIGHT SOURCE ALONG PATH OF EGRESS.

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER N.F.P.A.
STANDARD NO. 10. LOCATION & ARRANGEMENT OF THE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE DETERMINED BY A CERTIFIED INSPECTOR OF
THE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION
(TYPICAL).

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED

**NOTE**

NOTE:
LOBBY SPACE NOT
FACTORED IN CALCS, DUE
TO TENDENCY OF NOT
HOLDING OCCUPANTS
DURING SERVICES

TOTAL = 537

(6,000 SF PER TABLE 503

ASSEMBLY - A-1

65'

3

ASSEMBLY: 14,000 SF

ASSEMBLY Ab

ALLOWABLE AREA/FLOOR:

ASSEMBLY Aa

7 SF/PERSON

EXISTING SEPARATION
RATING TO BE
MAINTAINED

STORIES ALLOWED:

HEIGHT ALLOWED:

TYPE III

SPRINKLERED

REQ'TS. SHALL BE
COORDINATED W/

REVIEW AUTHORITY

THE LOCAL CODE

MAX. ALLOW. TRAVEL DISTANCE =

NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2

IBC TABLE 601

(SECTION 506.3)

IBC TABLE 503

ASSEMBLY A-1 IBC TABLE 2902.1

NFPA 38.2.6

CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED

IBC TABLE 503

IBC TABLE 503

TABLE 601

IBC 303.1

B.  STAIRS

A.  DOORS

32" MIN.

NFPA 7.2.1

251
988 sf/15 =

TOTAL WIDTH REQUIRED 537 x 0.2" = 107.4"

D. SERVICE SINK:

C. DRINKING FOUNTAINS:

B. LAVATORIES:

A. WATER CLOSETS:

# OF OCCUPANTS MALE   FEMALE

REQUIRED 1/500= 1

REQUIRED 1

20.2" REQ'D (101 OCC. x 0.2)

(300'�0" ALLOWED)

BUSINESS  B

65

REQUIRED MALE  = 3

300'

ASSEMBLY Aa
1763 sf/7 =

194

32.2" REQ'D (161 OCC. x 0.2)

107" REQUIRED (537 OCC.)

ASSEMBLY Ab

15 SF/PERSON NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2

9

513

CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED

TOTAL WIDTH REQUIRED N/A

44" MIN.

32.2" REQ'D (161 OCC. x 0.2)

11.2" REQ'D (56 OCC. x 0.2)

11.4" REQ'D (57 OCC. x 0.2)

(PER NFPA 7.2.1, ALLOWABLE CAPACITY FACTOR = 0.2)

+4,428 SF W/ AREA INCR.)

< 14,000 S.F.

BUSINESS 100 SF/PERSON
NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2

975 sf/100 =

REQUIRED FEMALE

1/125

1/65  = 5

REQUIRED MALE  = 2

REQUIRED FEMALE

1/200

1/200  = 2

ASSEMBLY

(SECTION 504.2)

 (W/ SPRINKLER)

(SECTION 504.2)

NFPA 6.1.11

(EXCEPTION)

N

N

N

N

988 S.F.ASSEMBLY Ac S.F.

73 S.F.ASSEMBLY Ad S.F.

4764 S.F.STORAGE S.F. 4764 NET S.F.

STORAGE

ASSEMBLY Ac

ASSEMBLY Ac

194 FIXED SEATS =

ASSEMBLY Ad

STORAGE   S2

3 ALLOWABLE SEATS 3

9

4764 sf/300 = 15 15

PER FIXED SEAT

300 SF/PERSON

REFER TO
SECOND FLOOR
FOR TOP OF
AUDITORIUM

B

Aa

TOTAL

OCCUPANCY

537 OCCUPANTS

975 SF @ 1/100 =
BUSINESS

9

2019 SF @ 194
FIXED SEATS=

194

988 SF @ 1/15 =

ASSEMBLY

65
Ac

ASSEMBLY

S-2

4764 SF @ 1/300 =

STORAGE

1763 SF @ 1/7 = 251
Ab ASSEMBLY

3
Ad ASSEMBLY

(ADA 221.2.1.2 )

15

73 SF

3 SEAT  MAX @ VIP BALCONY-
REFER TO ADA 221.2.1.2

TRAVEL DISTANCE= 210'-0"

65 OCC

222 OCC

29 OCC

3 OCC

4 OCC

9 OCC

1 OCC

1 OCC

101 OCC
36" PROV

97 OCC

126 OCC

(FROM TOP OF
AUDITORIUM PLAN)

1 OCC
226 OCC

82 OCC113 OCC113 OCC

56 OCC
72" PROV

57 OCC
72" PROV

195 OCC

161OCC
72" PROV

162 OCC
72" PROV

5 OCC
(FROM SKYDECK
PLAN)

1 OCC1 OCC

1

2

3
4

5

EXISTING FIRE WALL

3 OCC

1 OCC
194 OCC

97 OCC

97+1 +3 OCC

(REFER TO FIRST FLOOR)

5 OCC

(REFER TO
FIRST FLOOR)
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A001

OCCUPANT LOADS,
EGRESS PLANS &
CODE SUMMARY

NOV 5, 2013

 1" = 20'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR

 1" = 20'-0"
2

TOP OF AUDITORIUM

 1" = 20'-0"
7

FIRST FLOOR

 1" = 20'-0"
4

FIRST FLOOR

 1" = 20'-0"
8

TOP OF AUDITORIUM

 1" = 20'-0"
10

FIRST FLOOR

 1" = 20'-0"
11

TOP OF AUDITORIUM
 1" = 20'-0"

5
TOP OF AUDITORIUM

 1" = 20'-0"
3

SKYDECK SYSTEM

 1" = 20'-0"
6

SKYDECK SYSTEM

 1" = 20'-0"
9

SKYDECK SYSTEM

 1" = 20'-0"
12

SKYDECK SYSTEM
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LAMINATE COUNTERS
AT 32" HT W/ SUPPORTS

REFRIG. UNDER COUNTER-
COORDINATE WITH ELEC.

CLOTHES ROD TO SUSPEND FROM
CEILING, ON PULLEY SYSTEM

1'-0"W SHELVE ABOVE
AT 6'-0" ABOVE FLOOR

1'-0"W SHELVE ABOVE
AT 6'-0" ABOVE FLOOR

STAR RM

16

2'
 - 

0"

2' - 0" 2' - 11"

5'
 - 

5"

1' 
- 6

"

2'
 - 

0"

1'-0"W SHELVE ABOVE
AT 6'-0" ABOVE FLOOR

HC

2'
 - 

0"

5' - 0" F.V.

OUTLETS LOCATED ALONG VANITY COUNTER-
G.C. TO COORDINATE W/ ELEC

12' - 2"  F.V.

2'
 - 

0"

FIX-15

FIX-6

FIX-4

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-4

FIX-9

FIX-8

FIX-13

FIX-11

5' - 6"

EQ 10' - 0" EQ

FIX-4

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-12

FIX-17

L1

FIX-1

FIX-11

L1

CHORUS RM

14
STAR RM

16

RESTROOMS

15
FIX-10

FIX-10

FIX-10FIX-10FIX-15

FIX-10FIX-10FIX-10

FIX-15FIX-15FIX-15 FIX-15FIX-15FIX-15

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-16

OUTLETS LOCATED ALONG VANITY COUNTER-
 G.C. TO COORDINATE W/ ELECOUTLETS LOCATED ALONG VANITY COUNTER-

G.C. TO COORDINATE W/ ELEC

12' - 2"  FV

3'
 - 

0"

FIX-5

FIX-6

4' - 3 1/4" 7' - 2" 3' - 5" 22' - 3 1/2"

FIX-13 FIX-13

5'
 - 

0"
  F

.V
.

7'
 - 

5"

FIX-7

FIX-7

FIX-7 L1

FIX-7

FIX-7

L1
L1

FIX-2FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-6

FIX-4FIX-1

FIX-11

FIX-10

FIX-5

FIX-6

FIX-4

FIX-15

FIX-9

FIX-8

FIX-13

FIX-10

FIX-10FIX-10FIX-10

FIX-10FIX-10FIX-10

FIX-7

LAMINATE COUNTERS
AT 32" HT W/ SUPPORTS 1'-0"W SHELVE ABOVE

AT 6'-0" ABOVE FLOOR

FIX-2

FIX-3

FIX-12

L1FIX-10

OUTLETS LOCATED ALONG VANITY COUNTER-
G.C. TO COORDINATE W/ ELEC

1'-0"W SHELVE ABOVE
AT 6'-0" ABOVE FLOOR

GREEN RM

22

STAR/ CHORUS

20

RESTROOMS

21

CORRIDOR

19

4'
 - 

7 
3/

4"
7'

 - 
8 

1/
4"

13
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

LAMINATE COUNTERS
AT 32" HT W/ SUPPORTS

TV MOUNT

8' - 0" F.V.

5'
 - 

0"
 F

.V
.

54" X 48" WHEEL
CHAIR LIFT

5'
 - 

6"

OUTLETS LOCATED ALONG
VANITY COUNTER, TYP-
G.C. TO COORDINATE W/ ELEC,

2' - 0"

FIX-13

FIX-11

FIX-3

3'
 - 

0"
3'

 - 
0"

5'
 - 

8 
1/

2"
14

' -
 7

"

11
' -

 3
 3

/4
" F

.V
.

5'
 - 

6"
 F

.V
.

L1

L1

FIX-7

FIX-7

UNDER COUNTER REF-
COORDINATE W/ ELEC

GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODE REGULATIONS.
3. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT TO BE RETAINED

SHALL BE REMOVED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY, AND SITE SHALL BE
KEPT IN GOOD CONDITION.

4. DURING CONSTRUCTION, DAMAGE TO ANY SURFACES, FINISHES AND
MATERIALS SHALL BE REPAIRED TO LIKE-NEW CONDITION & TO OWNERS'
SATISFACTION.

5. WALL ASSEMBLY SEPARATING MECH & ELEC SPACES SHALL BE 1-HR
CONSTRUCTION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE (U.L. ASSEMBLIES), U.N.O.

6. LOCATION OF SPRINKLER HEAD TURN-DOWNS TO MEET ALL SPRINKLER
CODES (12' SPACING MAX). CONCEALED SPACES (PLENUMS, CLOSETS,
ETC) SHALL MEET ALL SPRINKLER CODES.

7. SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE VERIFIED TO BE IN GOOD WORKING
CONDITION PRIOR TO C.O.

8. G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND
STRUCTURAL FOR DEMO AND NEW CONSTRUCTION

9. EGRESS WIDTHS MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS
OCCUPIED

10. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING WORK AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION
11. PHASE II OF EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING TO REMAIN.  DO NOT DISTURB

UNLESS OTHERWISE EXPLICITLY ON DRAWINGS
12. EXTERIOR WALLS TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE EXPLICITLY ON

DRAWINGS

RESTROOM

28

REPLACE URINAL
W/ TOILET

FIX-4

FIX-18

RESTROOM

35

REPLACE URINAL
W/ TOILET

FIX-4

FIX-18
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RESTROOM FIXTURE
PLANS

NOV 5, 2013

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

RESTROOM FIXTURES

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

RESTROOM FIXTURES

RESTROOM FIXTURES

MARK COUNT TYPE MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR SIZE LOCATION NOTES

FIX-1 2 HAND DRYER XCELERATOR COLOR/FINISH: SILVER, GLOSS
LACQUER

W 14.3" X D 12.2"
X H 29.1"

RESTROOMS CONTACT: DYSON BTB INC. (888)
397-6622

FIX-2 13 RESTROOM LAVATORY TOTO UNDERCOUNTER LAVATORY LT191(G) SANAGLOSS GLAZING
COLOR: #01 COTTON

W 23 3/4" X D 14 3/8" RESTROOMS CONTACT: TOTO USA, INC. (800)
350-8686

FIX-3 13 RESTROOM FAUCET TOTO HELIX ECOPOWER FAUCET TEL5GC60#CP - THERMAL MIXING
CONTROLLER/MIXER: #TN78-10V560
COLOR/FINISH: #CP POLISHED
CHROME

RESTROOMS CONTACT: TOTO USA, INC. (800)
350-8686

FIX-4 7 TOILET TOTO WALL MOUNTED
FLUSHOMETER TOILET,
1.28GPF WHEN USED WITH
HIGH EFFICIANCY
FLUSHOMETER VALVE, ADA
COMPLIANT

CT708E(VG) SANAGLOSS CERAMIC
GLAZE COLOR: #01 COTTON INCLUDE
FLUSHOMETER VALVE - ECOPOWER &
SEAT

RESTROOMS CONTACT: TOTO USA, INC. (800)
350-8686

FIX-5 3 SHOWER HEAD AND FAUCET OPERABLE HANDLE TO BE
ADA COMPLIANT

RESTROOM
SHOWER

FIX-6 4 SOAP DISPENSER- WALL MOUNT BOBRICK B-5050 -- W 6" X H 8" X D 4" RESTROOMS

FIX-7 8 VANITY MIRROR BOBRICK W (SEE PLAN) X H
4'-0"

RESTROOMS F.V. DIMENSIONS FOR SPAN OF
MIRROR

FIX-8 2 GRAB BAR- 36" BOBRICK B-6106 X 36 -- L 36" X DIA. 1-1/2" RESTROOMS

FIX-9 2 GRAB BAR- 42" BOBRICK B-6106 X 42 -- L 42" X DIA. 1-1/2" RESTROOMS

FIX-10 19 MOUNTED HOOK HEAVY-DUTY CLOTHES HOOK
W/ EXPOSED MOUNTING

-- RESTROOMS/
DRESSING RM/
STAR RM

HOOK TO BE MOUNTED TO DOOR
OR WALL AS SPECIFIED IN PLAN

FIX-11 4 PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER/RECPT-RECESSED

BOBRICK B-43944 -- W 17" X H 56" X D 5" RESTROOMS

FIX-12 2 MIRROR SURFACE MOUNT - W 3'-0" X H
5'-0"

BOBRICK W 3'-0" X H 5'-0" RESTROOMS

FIX-13 5 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER -RECESSED BOBRICK B-6697 -- W 6" X H 6" RESTROOMS

FIX-15 10 BENCH RESTROOMS
SHOWER

BENCH TO BE ADA COMPLIANT.
MATERIAL/FINISH IS TO BE WATER
RESISITANT

FIX-16 1 STORAGE CABINET FIELD VERIFY
DIMENSION FOR
APPROPRIATE SIZE

CHORUS RM LOCKABLE CABINET W/ SHELF
SYSTEM AND HOOKS

FIX-17 1 MIRROR SURFACE MOUNT - W 9'-0" X H
5'-0"

BOBRICK W 9'-0" X H 5'-0" RESTROOMS

FIX-18 2 RESTROOM PARTITION RESTROOMS MATCH EXISTING

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

RESTOOM PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
RESTROOM PLAN
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MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

1'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
5"

5'
 - 

0"
2'

 - 
4"

8"

3'
 - 

0"

ANNODIZED ALUM COUNTER

1/2" REVEAL, TYP

WOOD FINISH

1/2" REVEAL, TYP

REVEAL TO ALIGN W/ EDGE OF
EXISTING COLUMN BASE

EXISTING COLUMN

11' - 5"

BUILDING SIGNAGE -
EXTERIOR LETTERING TO
BE WEATHERPROOFED

T/O REVEAL

B/O REVEAL

B/O REVEAL

T/O REVEAL

MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

EQ 2' - 0" 3" 2' - 0" 3" 2' - 0" EQ

1'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
5"

5'
 - 

0"
3'

 - 
0"

8" 7' - 0 1/2" 8"

ANODIZED ALUM,
LETTERING TO BE 7" HT 'BROADWAY' FONT

7"

5' - 3 1/4" EQ

8"

CLEAR ANNODIZED ALUM PLATE W/ ENGRAVED,
LETTERING TO BE 2" HT 'ARIAL' FONT

LOBBYEXTERIOR

EXISTING
WALL SYSTEM

EQ

8"

MATCH EXISTING BRICK

WOOD TRIM TO MATCH EXISITING
TRIM AT COVERED PORCH

CLEAR ANNODIZED ALUM
FRAME WINDOW

TEMPERED GLASS, SEPARATE PRICING
FOR BULLET RESISTANT

SPEAK THRU GRILLE, SEPARATE PRICING
FOR BULLET RESISTANT

MARQUEE LIGHTS AT CEILING

TRANSACTION PASS-
THRU BEYOND

CLEAR ANNODIZED
ALUM COUNTER

T/O REVEAL

B/O REVEAL

B/O REVEAL

T/O REVEAL

2' - 0"

1/2" REVEAL, TYP.

PAINTED WOOD FINISH

EXISTING COLUMN

4"

CLEAR ANNODIZED
ALUM PLATE

A302

1

A3022

8"

2' - 7"

8"
3'

 - 
6 

1/
4"

3'
 - 

6 
1/

4"
8"

2 
1/

4"

4" 4"

11
 1

/4
"

2'
 - 

0"
3"

2'
 - 

0"
3"

2'
 - 

0"
11

 1
/4

"

8' - 10"

4" 7"

11"

NEW CONSTRUCTON OF
BOX OFFICE NOT TO GO
BEYOND THIS LINE

EXISTING COLUMN

BOX OFFICE NOTES:

1. G.C. TO COORDINATE SIGNAGE,  WINDOWS WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER
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BOX OFFICE

NOV 5, 2013

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

BOX OFFICE

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

BOX OFFICE
 1/2" = 1'-0"

3
BOX OFFICE
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MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

SOUND RM
9' - 0"

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE

26' - 0"

LOADING DOCK

LOBBY

SKYDECK SYSTEM

VIP
BALCONY

7'
 - 

0"

SKY DECK SYSTEM
17' - 10"

EXISTING STEEL BEAM

SLIDING WINDOWS

MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

SOUND RM
9' - 0"

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE

26' - 0"

STAGE/SHOP
3' - 6"

SKY DECK SYSTEM
17' - 10"VIP BALCONY

MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

SOUND RM
9' - 0"

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE

26' - 0"

PROCENIUM
BEYOND

SOUND
BOOTH

STORAGE

STAGE/SHOP
3' - 6"

AUDITORIUM

RESTROOMS

STAGE

DOOR BEYOND

7'
 - 

0"

6'
 - 

0"

14
' -

 4
"

17
' -

 1
0"

9'
 - 

11
"

5'
 - 

0"

SKYDECK SYSTEM

BLACK BOX HALLWAY

8'
 - 

0"

7'
 - 

6"

SKY DECK SYSTEM
17' - 10"

SKYDECK SYSTEM

LANDING

9'
 - 

0"

TRAP STAGE DOOR

LIGHTING GRID

PIT/ THRUST

MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

SOUND RM
9' - 0"

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE

26' - 0"

STAGE/SHOP
3' - 6"

SKYDECK SYSTEM

12
' -

 0
"

15
' -

 6
"

SKY DECK SYSTEM
17' - 10"

EXISTING STEEL BEAM

MAIN LEVEL
0' - 0"

SOUND RM
9' - 0"

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE

26' - 0"

STAGE/SHOP
3' - 6"

SKY DECK SYSTEM
17' - 10"

DEMO CEILING
CONSTRUCT VAULTED ARCHES AT LOBBY
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SECTIONS

NOV 5, 2013

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1

AUDITORIUM THEATRE

 1/8" = 1'-0"
4

Section 4

 1/8" = 1'-0"
5

AUDITORIUM THEATRE

 1/8" = 1'-0"
3

STAGE SECTION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

6
STAGE SECTION
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1. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION AND EXTENT.

2. ALL EXPOSED JOINTS, CORNERS, ETC. SHALL BE FINISHED WITH NO METAL EXPOSED.

3. ALL SLAB TO SLAB PARTITIONS SHALL BE CAULKED AT TOP & BOTTOM WITH SEALANT.

4. WHERE STEEL BEAMS AND/OR JOISTS PENETRATE FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALLS, PROVIDE FIRESAFING AT INTERSECTION OF
BEAM AND/OR JOISTS AND METAL ROOF DECK.

5. AT INTERSECTION OF A RATED WALL WITH RATED OR  NON-RATED WALLS, THE HIGHER PRIORITY (HIGHER RATED)  WALL SHALL PASS
THROUGH LESSER PRIORITY WALL.

6. OUTSIDE FACE OF INTERIOR DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7. SEAL ALL CONDUITS, PIPES, DUCTWORK, ETC., PASSING THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS WITH APPROVED FIRE RATED MATERIALS AS
PER REQUIRED ASSEMBLIES.  ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM E-814 OR UL. DES. 1479 FOR FIRE  RATINGS.

8. REFERENCE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR BASE MOLDING LOCATIONS AND TYPE.  ALL PARTITIONS RECEIVE BASE MOLDING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

9. BACK BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL, CABLE TV, AND TELEPHONE MUST BE SEALED AIRTIGHT BY EITHER ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
APPROACHES:

A. COVER THE BACK SURFACE OF THE BOXES WITH SHEET CAULK/FIREPROOFING PRODUCT EQUIVALENT TO IPC FSP 1077
PUTTY PADS OR HILTI CP 617 FIRESTOP PUTTY PADS.

B. FILL THE INTERIOR OF THE BOXES WITH EXPANDING POLYURETHANE FROM SEALANT AFTER WIRING.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN U.L. RATING OF PARTITION TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE WHERE MATERIALS TRANSITION.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN S.T.C. RATING OF PARTITION TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE WHERE MATERIALS TRANSITION.

12. ALL COVERPLATES, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC. COLORS AND FINISHES ARE TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

13. ALL RESTROOMS AND SINK WALL TO RECEIVE 5/8" TYPE 'X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.

WALL TYPE  N O T E S

NON-RATED

XA

1

2

3

PARTITION
WIDTH

HEIGHT

COMPONENTS

1

2

5/8" GWB*

METAL STUDS

STUD
SIZE

VARIES

MIN.
GA.

25

6
"

6" ABV. CLG.

3 3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION

6
"

B.  TYP. RATED PARTITION TO DECK

THIS DETAIL MAY BE USED FOR NON-RATED
PARTITIONS WHERE GYP. BD. IS NOT
REQUIRED TO EXTEND TO THE STRUCTURE
ABOVE

A.  OPTIONAL TOP OF METAL STUD WALL DETAIL

REFER TO PARTITION TYPES

METAL STUD RUNNER

JOINT SEALANT FIRESTOP
(SEALANT TO EQUAL WALL RATING)

STEEL DECKING OR COMPOSITE
FLOOR SYSTEM

METAL STUD RUNNER

CEILING WHERE APPLICABLE.
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

REFER TO PARTITION
TYPES

TOP OF WALL DETAILS
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5/8" TYPE 'X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.
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1

SEE SCHEDULE2" 2"

2
"

2

SEE SCHEDULE

7
' -

 0
"

2"2"

4
"

7
' -
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"

7
' -

 0
"

INTERIOR DOOR VT INDUSTRIES ARCHITECTURAL WOOD DOORS OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR TAG TYPE NOTESDIMENSION LOCATION
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CLOSER + RATED

CLOSER

4'-0" W  X  9'-0" H NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

A 1

THICKNESS

1 3/4"

DOOR TYPE MATERIAL FINISH

DOOR

FRAME TYPE MATERIAL FINISH

FRAME

FIRE RATING

SCWD

RATED 60 MIN.

NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

ALUM DRESSING RMS

STAGE AT EXISTING FIRE
WALL, STAIRS

GREEN RM, STORAGE, BLACKBOX

2 HM

1 ALUM

PAIR 1 ALUM

PAIR CLOSER+
RATED

2 HM

NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

RATED 60 MIN. LOADING

MATCH
EXISTING

PAIR CLOSER+
RATED+HOLD
OPEN MECH

CORRIDOR RM2 HM RATED 60 MIN.

D-1A

D-1B

D-1C

D-1

D-1D

D-1E

D-2B

STAIRS AT MAIN FLOOR

D-2 INTERIOR DOOR

CORRIDORS, BLACK BOX, SHOP,
STAGE

STAGE AT EXISTING FIRE WALL

1 ALUM NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

INTERIOR POCKET DOORD-4 SCWD RESTROOMS

PAIR + CLOSER

MATCH
EXISTING

3'-0" W  X  6'-8" H A1 3/4" SCWD MATCH
EXISTING

MATCH
EXISTING

VT INDUSTRIES ARCHITECTURAL WOOD DOORS OR APPROVED EQUAL

2'-6" W  X  6'-8" H
D-3

INTERIOR DOOR TOILET RM DOORS1 ALUM NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

A1 3/4" SCWD MATCH
EXISTING

MATCH
EXISTING

D-5 INTERIOR HALF SIZE DOOR

3'-0" W  X  6'-8" H

3'-0" W  X  3'-0" H

A1 3/4" MATCH
EXISTING

MATCH
EXISTING

MATCH
EXISTING

MATCH
EXISTING

ACCESS TO STORAGE UNDER
STAGE

SCWDA1 3/4"

1 ALUM NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

1 ALUM NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

D-2C PAIR + CLOSER
+ RATED

RATED 60 MIN.

NON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

BLACK BOX

D-2A RATED + CLOSER STAIRS AT TOP OF AUDITORIUMNON-RATED
OR 20 MIN.

2 HM

2 HM

1 ALUM

A
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